502134075 11/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| PERICOM TECHNOLOGY INC. | 11/09/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PTI LTD. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | Unit 213-215, 2F, Core Buildings, 1 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park |
| City: | Shatin |
| State/Country: | HONG KONG |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7034588 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497438963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9493872885

Email: ahong@wpat.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 Quail Street, Suite 202

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18506-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony King

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-1_Pericom Tech to PTI LTD#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 029322 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Pericom Technology Inc., with its principal place of business at 3545 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134, U.S.A., a company established under the laws of British Virgin Islands (name, address and nationality of the assignor) as the patent owner, do hereby assign our full rights and interests of U.S. Patent No. <u>US7,034,588</u>, with Application No. <u>10/711,151</u> filed on <u>27 August 2004</u> (granted on <u>25 April 2006</u>) entitled <u>CALIBRATION 'OF UP AND DOWN CHARGE-PUMP CURRENTS USING A SAMPLE-AND-HOLD CIRCUIT DURING IDLE TIMES to PTI Ltd., with its principal place of business at Unit 213-215, 2F, Core Buildings, 1 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, Hong Kong, a company established under the laws of Hong Kong (name, address and nationality of assignee).</u>

| Dated this9thday of <u>November 2012</u> . | |
|---|---|
| Assignor: Pericom Technology Inc. | |
| (typewriting) | |
| Representative of Assignor: Alex Chi-Ming Hui (Signature and typewriting) | |
| Assignee: PTI Ltd. (typewriting) | |
| Representative of Assignee: <u>Cheuk-Nam Chow</u> Kons Kuch An (Signature and typewriting) | 2 |

RECORDED: 11/19/2012

PATENT REEL: 029322 FRAME: 0751